

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No.1679 of 2023

Tara Munda ... **Appellant(s).**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent(s).**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.
SRI SUBHASH CHAND, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Ankit Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Satish Prasad, A.P.P.
.....

05 /09.04.2024: Two weeks’ time, as prayed for, is granted to the appellant
to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

(SUBHASH CHAND, J.)

R.S.